
Race Leader Sequence by Class

Team

End
Lap

Total
LapsLaps

Start 
LapCarNr

P

Rebellion Racing ORECA  1  18  18  18 13

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  19  20  2  2 10

Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  21  56  36  36 31

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  57  57  1  3 10

Whelen Engineering Racing Cadillac DPi  58  61  4  40 31

Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi  62  137  76  76 5

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  138  139  2  5 10

Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi  140  158  19  95 5

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  159  160  2  7 10

Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi  161  179  19  114 5

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  180  184  5  12 10

Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi  185  199  15  129 5

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  200  205  6  18 10

Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi  206  220  15  144 5

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  221  252  32  50 10

Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi  253  273  21  165 5

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  274  327  54  104 10

Mustang Sampling Racing Cadillac DPi  328  329  2  167 5

Konica Minolta Cadillac DPi-V.R Cadillac DPi  330  348  19  123 10

PC

BAR 1 Motorsports ORECA FLM09  1  19  19  19 26

Performance Tech Motorsports ORECA FLM09  20  21  2  2 38

Starworks Motorsports ORECA FLM09  22  22  1  1 8

BAR 1 Motorsports ORECA FLM09  23  30  8  27 26

Performance Tech Motorsports ORECA FLM09  31  338  308  310 38

GTLM

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  1  27  27  27 66

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  28  28  1  1 67

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  29  58  30  57 66

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  59  61  3  4 67

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  62  72  11  68 66

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  73  92  20  24 67

Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R  93  100  8  8 3

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  101  102  2  70 66

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  103  122  20  44 67

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  123  131  9  79 66

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  132  145  14  58 67

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  146  161  16  95 66

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  162  181  20  78 67

Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK Ford GT  182  186  5  5 68

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  187  189  3  98 66

Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R  190  191  2  10 3

Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK Ford GT  192  214  23  28 68

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  215  216  2  100 66
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Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R  217  220  4  14 3

Ford Chip Ganassi Team UK Ford GT  221  226  6  34 68

Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR  227  243  17  17 911

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  244  257  14  114 66

Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR  258  268  11  28 911

Ford Chip Ganassi Racing Ford GT  269  287  19  133 66

Porsche GT Team Porsche 911 RSR  288  293  6  34 911

Corvette Racing Chevrolet Corvette C7.R  294  334  41  55 3

GTD

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  1  25  25  25 29

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3  26  26  1  1 33

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  27  32  6  31 29

Dream Racing Motorsport Lamborghini Huracan GT3  33  36  4  4 27

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  37  53  17  48 29

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3  54  83  30  31 33

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  84  96  13  61 29

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3  97  111  15  46 33

Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  112  114  3  3 63

GRT Grasser Racing Team Lamborghini Huracan GT3  115  116  2  2 11

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  117  122  6  67 29

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3  123  139  17  63 33

Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  140  141  2  5 63

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3  142  156  15  78 33

GRT Grasser Racing Team Lamborghini Huracan GT3  157  169  13  15 11

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3  170  201  32  110 33

Paul Miller Racing Lamborghini Huracan GT3  202  208  7  7 48

Montaplast by Land-Motorsport Audi R8 LMS GT3  209  210  2  69 29

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3  211  276  66  176 33

Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  277  289  13  18 63

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3  290  297  8  184 33

Scuderia Corsa Ferrari 488 GT3  298  301  4  22 63

Riley Motorsports - Team AMG Mercedes-AMG GT3  302  325  24  208 33
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